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THE 4-WAY TEST
of the things, we think, say, or do:

1. Is it the TRUTH?

2. Is it FAIR to all concerned?

3. Will it build GOODWILL and BETTER FRIENDSHIPS?

4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all?

 

THE OBJECT OF ROTARY
The Object of Rotary is to encourage and foster the ideal of service as a basis

of worthy enterprise and, in particular, to encourage and foster:

·       FIRST: The development of acquaintance as an opportunity for service;

·       SECOND: High ethical standards in business and professions; the

recognition of the worthiness of all useful occupations; and the dignifying of

each Rotarian’s occupation as an opportunity to serve society;

·       THIRD: The application of the ideal of service in each Rotarian’s

personal, business, and community life;

·       FOURTH: The advancement of international understanding, goodwill,

and peace through a world fellowship of business and professional persons

united in the ideal of service.

ROTARIAN CODE OF CONDUCT
The following code of conduct has been adopted for the use of Rotarians:

AS A ROTARIAN, I will
1. Act with integrity and high ethical standards in my personal and professional
life
2. Deal fairly with others and treat them and their occupations with respect
3. Use my professional skills through Rotary to: Mentor young people, help
those with special needs, and improve people’s quality of life in my community
and in the world
4. Avoid behavior that reflects adversely on Rotary or other Rotarians
5. Help maintain a harassment-free environment in Rotary meetings, events,
and activities, report any suspected harassment, and help ensure non-
retaliation to those individual that report harassment.
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Hope-creat ing Club President  Ryan Pul leros
dur ing the Opening Ceremonies of  2024 Distr ict

Conference in Davao City  last  May 3,  2024.

About the Cover
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Hope-creat ing Club President  Ryan Pul leros,  PHF+1, PHS is
the 13th Club President  of  the Rotary Club of  Central  Butuan.   



"By continuing what we do best, by
remaining open and willing to

change, and by keeping our focus on
building peace in the world and

within ourselves, Rotary helps create
a more peaceful world — a more

hopeful world."

R. Gordon R. McInally
Rotary International President

RY 2023-2024



2024 District Conference 
in Davao City last May 3 to 4, 2024
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Ryan C. Pulleros, PHF+1, PHS
Alain James G. Buque, PHF+1
Ryan Jae G. Yap, PHF+8, PHS

Almar E. Dela Cerna, PHF
Anthony C. Madayag Jr., PHF+5, PHS

Napoleon N. Malimit, PHF+1
Melchora U. Donoso, PHF 

Ana Marie C. Fernandez, PHF+1
Ronnie D. Daumar, PHF

Benjie C. Rollon, PHF

Eliseo D. Malayao, PHF+2 
Jehoven M. Guilot, PHF

Enrique G. Andres, PHS, Major Donor L1

Rohdora J. Canlas, PHF+3
Kenneth D. Banluta, PHF 

Mary Grace P. Villanueva, PHF+7, PHS 
Enrique G. Andres, PHS, Major Donor L1 

Reynaldo E. Baltazar
Magdaline L. Ocampo, PHF+1

Jame D. Hermosada, PHF
Kherstin Amor C. Joson, PHF

Armie Leila M. Mordeno, PHF+1
Analee M. Bokingo, PHF+2

Richellie Mae Y. Cordova, PHF+1
Christian Jade G. Azura, PHF 

Noel M. Ajoc, PHF
Romel M Natad, PHF+3 

Rino F. Te, PHF+6 
Rotela Fatima A. Ortiz, PHF 

Arfe L. Bermudez, PHF+1 
John A. Uy, PHF+4

Mario Y. Chu Jr., PHS, Major Donor L1
Pai Hsin C. Chou, PHF

Norberto D. Ventura, PHF 

Rotary Club of 
Hope Creating Club Officers of

 Central Butuan

President                        
Vice President                   
Secretary                            
Asst. Secretary                 
Treasurer                            
Asst. Treasurer                   
Auditor                                
Asst. Auditor                       
Sgt. At Arms                        
                                                    

Protocol Officer                            
Club Internet Officer          
Club Admin Officer                        

Membership Chair                     
Public Image Chair                    
The Rotary Foundation Chair     
Service Projects Chair                  

Peace Building & Conflict Prevention Committee Chair           
Disease Prevention & Treatment Committee Chair                     
Water, Sanitation & Hygiene Committee Chair                            
Maternal & Child Health Committee Chair                                    
Basic Education & Literacy Committee Chair                                
Community Economic Development Committee Chair            
Environment Committee Chair                                                          
Diversity, Equity & Inclusion Committee Chair                               

Club Service Director
Vocational Service Director
Community Service Director
Youth Service Director
International Service Director
 
DRRM
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Rotary Club of 
Roster of Members of 

 Central Butuan
MEMBER ID

11595893
6657364
8349989
10800023
11516502
10337799
9101089
6944945
11115130
8306099
8739300
10946302
8229829
10946307
10284874
10279568
9653594
11830525
9101082
9375461
11516499
11357266
9653598
6017190
8521376
9381979
6944941
11093503
10668521
9375478
11511828
8229837
1183052
10344804
11516502
11830518
8563088
6762934
6017203
6762474
9653611
9990932

NAME

Noel M. Ajoc, PHF
Eleanor L. Albaran, PHF
Enrique G. Andres, PHS, MDL1
Christian Jade G. Azura, PHF
Reynaldo E. Baltazar
Kenneth D. Banluta, PHF
Ande J P. Baulete, PHF
Arfe L. Bermudez, PHF+1
Analee M. Bokingo, PHF+2
Alain James G. Buque, PHF+1
Rohdora J. Canlas, PHF+3
Pai Hsin C. Chou, PHF
Mario Y. Chu Jr., PHS, MDL1
Richellie Mae Y. Cordova, PHF+1
Ronnie D. Daumar, PHF
Almar E. Dela Cerna, PHF
Melchora U. Donoso, PHF
Jason Alex B. Famador
Anna Marie C. Fernandez, PHF+1
Jehoven M. Guilot, PHF
Jame D. Hermosada, PHF
Kherstin Amor C. Joson, PHF
Anthony C. Madayag Jr., PHF+5, PHS
Eliseo D. Malayao, PHF+2
Napoleon N. Malimit, PHF+1
Armie Leila M. Mordeno, PHF+1
Romel M. Natad, PHF+3
Magdaline L. Ocampo, PHF+1
Randylle Shane B. Occida, PHF
Erelon Simeon N. Ongcoy, PHF+3
Rotela Fatima A. Ortiz, PHF
Cesar T. Palma, PHF
Charlene S. Plaza
Ryan C. Pulleros, PHF+1, PHS
Benjie C. Rollon, PHF
Ria Noreen H. Salinana, PHF
Ver Joeven C. Tanginan, PHF
Rino F. Te, PHF+6
John A. Uy, PHF+4
Norberto D. Ventura, PHF
Mary Grace P. Villanueva, PHF+7, PHS
Ryan Jae G. Yap, PHF+8, PHS

CLASSIFICATION

Government Service - Regional Director
Clothing Boutique
General Merchandise
Education/Events Management
Security Service
Government Service - Public Information
IT Industry
Nursing Service
Real Estate
Public Service
Government Service - General Service
Bicycle-Retailing
Hotel Inn and Bars Owner
Engineering-Professional
Pest Control
Government Service - Research
Commercial Banking
Health & Safety
Marketing
IT Industry - Programming
Insurance-Nonlife
Beauty Salon
Medical Supplies Distribution
Metal Engraving
Manufacturing - Fire Extinguisher
Government Service
Government Service - Provincial Director
Nursing Service
Nursing Service
General Merchandise
Lawyer-Labor
Construction & Supply
Lawyer-Profession
Construction & Supply
Rice and Feed Supply
Occupational Therapy
Commercial Banking
Printing and Wellness Industry
Food Processing Industry
Bakeshop
Real Estate
Auto Repair
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Council of Presidents
2010-2023

CP Eliseo D. Malayao

2010-2012
PHF+2

PP John A. Uy
PHF+4

2012-2013

PP Mario Y. Chu, Jr
PHS, Major Donor Level 1

2013-2014

PP Norberto D. Ventura
PHF

2014-2015

PP Romel M. Natad
PHF+3

2015-2016

PAG Enrique G. Andres
PHS, Major Donor Level 1

2016-2017

PP Rino F. Te
PHF+6

2017-2018

PP Napoleon N. Malimit
PHF+1

2018-2019

PAG Rohdora J. Canlas
PHF+3

2019-2020

AG Ryan Jae G. Yap
PHF+8, PHS
2020-2021

PP Mary Grace P. Villanueva
PHF+7, PHS
2021-2022

IPP Anthony C. Madayag Jr
PHF+5, PHS
2022-2023

Pres. Ryan C. Pulleros
PHF+1, PHS
2023-2024
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